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Broadband Forum Liaison To:

3GPP SA2: Erik Guttman, erik.guttman@partner.samsung.com
3GPP SA2: Ivano Guardini, ivano.guardini@telecomitalia.it
3GPP SA2: Frank Mademann, frank.mademann@huawei.com
From:
Christophe Alter
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair 
(christophe.alter@orange.com) 
Liaison Communicated By: Jaume Rius i Riu, Ericsson jaume.rius.i.riu@ericsson.com
Date: 2014-03-14
Subject: Release of TR-291 – Nodal Requirements for Interworking between Next Generation Fixed and 3GPP Wireless Access 

The Broadband Forum would like to communicate the approval and release of the TR-291 – Nodal Requirements for Interworking between Next Generation Fixed and 3GPP Wireless Access. 

TR-291 provides the system architecture at the nodal level and nodal requirements for Fixed Broadband and 3GPP interworking. 
Sincerely,

Christophe Alter,
Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair

CC:

Christophe Alter, Broadband Forum Technical Committee Chair (christophe.alter@orange.com) 
Robin Mersh, Broadband Forum CEO (rmersh@broadband-forum.org)
Gabrielle Bingham, Broadband Forum Secretariat (gbingham@broadband-forum.org)
David Allan, E2EA Co-chair (david.i.allan@ericsson.com) 

David Thorne, E2EA Co-chair (david.j.thorne@bt.com)

Sven Ooghe, E2EA Vice-chair (sven.ooghe@alcatel-lucent.com)

Jaume Rius.I.Riu (jaume.rius.i.riu@ericsson.com)
Date of Upcoming Broadband Forum Meetings
	DATES 
	LOCATION 

	23rd – 27th June, 2014
	Denver, Colorado, USA

	15th – 19th September, 2014
	Dublin, Ireland 

	8th – 12nd December, 2014
	Asia Pac(TBD)


Note: A list of upcoming meetings can be found at http://www.broadband-forum.org/meetings/upcomingmeetingsataglance.php
Attachments:

TR-291, Issue 1
